# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank		11/14/2006	INC. ASSOCIATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blooms of Bressingham Ltd	
Street Address:	Unit 2, Empire Way,	
City:	Gloucester	
State/Country:	Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2011093	BLOOMS OF BRESSINGHAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)922-1994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

441953851564 Phone: Email: rhvhall@aol.com Correspondent Name: Rodney Hall

Address Line 1: 2, The Meadows, Hall Lane, Hingham, Norwich, UNITED KINGDOM NR9 4JN Address Line 4:

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0355** 

900062666

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney Hall
Signature:	/Rodney Hall/
Date:	11/15/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=IGP_Pate#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0356

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK dated November 8, 2006, by Harris N.A., successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent, as hereinafter described;

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, HARRIS N.A., successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent for itself and certain other lenders (in such capacity, hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party") and Skagit Gardens, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademark, trademark applications, and trademark licenses listed therein; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release from the Assignment filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademark as set forth below (the "Released Trademark"), which Debtor has advised the Secured Party is not owned by the Debtor:

TITLE REGISTRATION NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER

Blooms of Bressingham 2011093 74648473 (words only)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the Released Trademark from the Assignment, and reassigns, grants, and conveys to the current owner of record, Blooms of Bressingham Ltd, the Released Trademark, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking by the Secured Party, of all of its right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the Released Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

By San R. Blie, Vice President

SkagitTLRelease 1575513

**RECORDED: 11/15/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0357